Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
Ν		Name	Execution Date				
William R. Wells			01/19/2000				
Richard Wilder			01/19/2000				
Harold E. Mattice			01/19/2000				
Chancey W. Griswold			01/19/2000				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	IGT						
Street Address:	9295 Prototype Drive						
City:	Reno						
State/Country:	NEVADA						
Postal Code:	89511						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number							
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 114		16775					
			CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (312)269-88	69					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(312)269-88 De sent via US Mai	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	(312)269-88 be sent via US Mai 312-269-856	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> S7					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	(312)269-88 be sent via US Mai 312-269-856 ggerstman@	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 67 9seyfarth.com					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(312)269-88 be sent via US Mai 312-269-856 ggerstman@ George H. C	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 57 Seyfarth.com Serstman					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(312)269-88 De sent via US Mai 312-269-850 ggerstman@ George H. G Seyfarth Sha	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 7 9seyfarth.com 6erstman aw LLP					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(312)269-88 be sent via US Mai 312-269-856 ggerstman@ George H. G Seyfarth Sha 55 E. Monro	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 57 Seyfarth.com Serstman					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(312)269-88 be sent via US Mai 312-269-856 ggerstman@ George H. G Seyfarth Sha 55 E. Monro Chicago, ILL	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 57 Oseyfarth.com Gerstman aw LLP e, Suite 4200					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(312)269-88 be sent via US Mai 312-269-856 ggerstman@ George H. G Seyfarth Sh 55 E. Monro Chicago, ILL NUMBER:	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> S7 Seyfarth.com Serstman aw LLP e, Suite 4200 .INOIS 60603					

REEL: 017624 FRAME: 0016

Total Attachments: 5 source=402205ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=402205ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=402205ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=402205ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=402205ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

WHEREAS, we, William R. Wells of 4450 Rio Encanto Lane, Reno, Nevada 84502; Richard Wilder of 8960 Jedediah Smith Lane, Sparks, Nevada 89436; Harold E. Mattice of 1270 Bolivia Way, Gardnerville, Nevada 89410; and Chancey W. Griswold of 1160 Monroe Court, Reno, Nevada 89509, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled GAMING TERMINAL AND SYSTEM WITH BIOMETRIC IDENTIFICATION, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney File No. 3735-929 and executed on even date herewith;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, International Game Technology, a Nevada corporation having a place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, Nevada 89511, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than International Game Technology and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to International Game Technology, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

• •

Date: $\frac{1/19/00}{1/19/00}$ By: $\frac{Wel: R. Wells}{William R. Wells}$ Date: $\frac{1/19/00}{1/19/00}$ By: $\frac{R. Wells}{William R. Wells}$

PATENT REEL: 017624 FRAME: 0018

Date: 1/1 5/00	By: Harold E. Mattice			
Date: <u>1-19-00</u>	By: Chancey W. Griswold			
STATE OF <u>Owada</u>))ss. COUNTY OF Washoy)				

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared William R. Wells, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 19 day of January, 2000.

Juliesly an Dinerio Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9 - 18 - 2003



County STATE OF ______) ss. State COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Richard Wilder, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this <u>19</u> day of January, 2000. KIMBERLEY ANN DIMINO Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 95-0374-2 - Expres September 18, 2003 My Commission Expires: <u>9-18-2003</u>

STATE OF <u>Awada</u>) SS. COUNTY OF <u>Washer</u>)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Harold E. Mattice, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this $\frac{19}{19}$ day of January, 2000.

Hulledry Cha Deminu) Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9-18-2003

KIMBERGE ANN DIMINO Notace in the State of Nevada ADO: 1 and in Washoe County No: 95-67 Sizes September 18, 2003

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Chancey W. Griswold, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 10^{-1} day of January, 2000.

(Dullesley an Denin) Notary Public

My Commission Expires: <u>9-18-2003</u>

